The loss in value of a cash generating unit (the Aquafil Group has only one CGU) are firstly attributed to the reduction in the carrying
value of any goodwill allocated and, thereafter, to a reduction of other assets, in proportion to their carrying value.

When the reasons for the write-down no longer exist, the carrying value of the asset is restated through the income statement, in the
account “Amortisation, depreciation & write-downs”, up to the value at which the asset would be recorded if no write-down had taken
place and amortisation or depreciation had been recorded.

The original value of the goodwill is not restated even when in subsequent years the reasons for the reduction in value no longer exist.

37Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report 2022

3.	 CLASSIFICATION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The tables below illustrate the breakdown of financial assets and liabilities of the Group required by IFRS 7, as per the categories iden-
tified by IAS 39, at June 30, 2022:

(in Euro thousands)

Financial assets
and liabilities

measured at fair
value through P&L

Loans and
receivables

AFS financial
assets

Financial
liabilities at

amortised cost

Total

Current and non-current financial assets 2,366 3,605 0 0 5,972
Trade receivables 0 41,416 0 0 41,416
Current tax receivables 0 634 0 0 634
Other current & non-current assets 0 13,230 0 0 13,230
Cash and cash equivalents 0 136,941 0 0 136,941
Total 2,366 195,825 0 0 198,192

Current and non-current financial liabilities 0 0 0 343,329 343,330
Trade payables 0 0 0 157,687 157,687
Other current and non-current liabilities 0 0 0 38,222 38,222
Total 0 0 0 539,239 539,239

The other financial assets and liabilities are short-term and regulated at market interest rates and therefore the book value is conside-
red to reasonably approximate fair value.

The fair value measurement of the financial instruments is undertaken applying IFRS 13 “Fair value measurement” (IFRS 13). This stan-
dard identifies the following fair value hierarchy which reflect the importance of the inputs used in the relative measurement.

The methods applied are broken down into the following levels, based on the information available:
•	 Level 1: fair value determined with reference to listed prices (not adjusted), on active markets for identical financial instruments;